Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM270
HBHR SERIES
Adam Tech HBHR Series .050" Box Headers are fine pitched, dual
row shrouded headers for use with dual row IDC female socket
connectors. Our low profile, space saving design has a center slot for
the socket’s polarization bump. Adam Tech’s Box Headers are
available in Straight PCB Mount, Right Angle PCB Mount and SMT

SMT = Surface mount leads Dual row with Hi-Temp insulator
HT = High-temp insulator for high-temp soldering processes
ORDERING INFORMATION
HMHR 26 V U A L
SERIES
INDICATOR
HMHR =
.050" x .100"
2 row / 2 row
HMHR-A =
.050" x .100"
HMHR-B =
.050" x .050"
2 row / 4 row
POSITIONS
10, 16, 20, 26,
30, 32, 34, 40,
44, 50, 52, 60,
64, 68, 70, 80,
100
PIN LENGTHS
A = Standard length
solder tail
B = Special length,
customer specified
LATCHING
FEATURES
S = Short latches
(for sockets
w/o strain relief)
L = Long latches
(for sockets
w/strain relief)
N = No latches
MOUNTING ANGLE
V = Straight Mount
H = Right Angle Mount
CONTACT PLATING
U = Gold plated
SG = Gold plating in
contact area, Tin
plated solder tails
T = Tin plated
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
®
®
C US
E
B
A
.050
[1.27] .050
[1.27]
.050
[1.27]
.050 [1.27]
B
.050
[1.27]
C
.050
[1.27]
.220
[5.60]
SQ. .015 [0.40]
A = .050 [1.27] X No. of Spaces + .233 [5.92]
B = .050 [1.27] X No. of Spaces
.326
[8.30]

260°C (Add this option for thru-hole products only. All SMT
products are manufactured with Hi-Temp insulators)
ORDERING INFORMATION
2BHR 20 V U
SERIES
INDICATOR
2BHR =
2mm Box Header
NO. OF
POSITIONS
08, 10, 14, 16, 20,
24, 26, 30, 34, 40,
44, 50, 60, 64
CONTACT PLATING
U = Gold Plated
T = Tin Plated
SG = Gold Plating in contact
area, tin plated tails
PIN LENGTH
A = Standard
solder tail
B = Special length,
customer
specified
SMT= Surface
Mount
MOUNTING ORIENTATION
V = Straight Mount
H = Right Angle Mount
A
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM284
2.00mm BOx HeADeRS
.079" [2.00] CenterlIne
2Bhr SerIeS
This series is available in an
elevated version similar to
our BHRE Series as shown
on pgs. 302-303
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM 285
A
B
.173 [4.40]
.216
[5.50]
.110 [2.80]
.079
[2.00].079 [2.00]
.220
[5.60]
.157
[4.00]
.020 [0.50] SQ.
B
.079 [2.00]
.079 [2.00]
ø.031 [0.80]
ø.031 [0.80]
.079 [2.00]
.079 [2.00]

Add designator(s) to end of part number
HT = High-temp insulator for high-temp soldering processes
ORDERING INFORMATION
2MHR 44 V A L
SERIES
INDICATOR
2MHR =
2mm Shrouded
Header w/Latches
POSITIONS
10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 22,
24, 26, 30, 32, 34, 40,
44, 48, 50, 60, 64, 68
PIN LENGTHS
A = Standard length
solder tail
B = Special length,
customer specified
LATCHING
FEATURES
S = Short latches
(for sockets
w/o strain relief)
L = Long latches
(for sockets
w/strain relief)
N = No latches
MOUNTING ANGLE
V = Straight Mount
H = Right Angle Mount
CONTACT PLATING
U = Gold plated
SG = Gold plating in
contact area, Tin
plated solder tails
T = Tin plated
This series is availabe in an
elevated version similar to
our BHRE Series as shown
on pgs. 302-303
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
®
®
C US
E
U
A
B
.236
[6.00]
A
B
.079 [2.00] .079
[2.00]
.236
[6.00]
[.394
[10.00]
.118
[3.00]
B
.079 [2.00] .079
[2.00]
Ø.031
[0.80]
B
.079 [2.00] .079
[2.00]
Ø.031

up to 260°C (Add this option for thru-hole products only.
All SMT products are manufactured with Hi-Temp insulators)
ORDERING INFORMATION
BHR 50 V U
SERIES
INDICATOR
BHR = .100"
Box Header
NO. OF
POSITIONS
08, 10, 14, 16,
20, 24, 26, 30,
34, 40, 44, 50,
60, 64
CONTACT PLATING
U = Gold Plated
T = Tin Plated
SG = Gold Plating in contact
area, tin plated tails
PIN LENGTH
A = Standard
solder tail
B = Special length,
customer
specified
SMT = Surface
Mount
MOUNTING
ORIENTATION
V = Straight
Mount
H = Right Angle
Mount
A
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
C
.100 [2.54]
.100 [2.54]
ø.040 [1.02]
.100 [2.54]
C
.413
[10.50] .060 [1.50]
.039 [1.00]
B
A
.177 [4.50] .346
[8.80]
.100 [2.54]
.130 [3.30]
.346
[8.80]
.100 [2.54]
.358
[9.10]
.356
[9.05]
.072 [1.84]
.100 [2.54]
.134 [3.40]
.346
[8.80]

up to 260°C (Add this option for thru-hole products only.
All SMT products are manufactured with Hi-Temp insulators)
ORDERING INFORMATION
BHRE 50 V U A XXX
SERIES
INDICATOR
BHRE =
.100'' Elevated
Box Header
POSITIONS
10, 14, 16, 20,
24, 26, 30, 34,
40, 50, 60, 64
PIN LENGTHS
A = Standard
solder tail
B = Special length,
solder tail
customer specified
SMT = Surface Mount
HEIGHT DIM X
Customer specified
in Inches.
MOUNTING ANGLE
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
CONTACT PLATING
U = Gold plated
T = Tin plated
SG = Gold plating in
contact area,
Tin on tails
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM 303909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM
Adam Technologies, Inc.
.100" eLevAteD BOx HeADeRS
.100" x .100" [2.54 x 2.54] CenterlIne
Bhre SerIeS
BHre
ELEVATED STRAIGHT
PCB MOUNT
BHRE-26-VUA-.477
BHRE-26-HUA-.477
BHRE-20-VU-SMT-.477
BHre
ELEVATED SMT
BHre
ELEVATED RIGHT ANGLE
PCB MOUNT
ø
ø
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM304 909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech MHR Series .100" pitch Latch Headers are dual row,
PCB mounted, shrouded headers with latches for use with dual
row IDC female socket connectors. In addition to providing a
shock and vibration proof connection the locking latches also act

GY = Gray color insulator
HT = High-temp insulator for high-temp soldering processes
ORDERING INFORMATION
MHR 40 V U A L
SERIES
INDICATOR
MHR = .100"
Shrouded
Header
with
Latches
POSITIONS
10, 14, 16, 20,
24, 26, 30, 34,
40, 50, 60, 64
PIN LENGTHS
A = Standard length
solder tail
B = Special length,
customer specified
LATCHING
FEATURES
S = Short
latches
(for sockets
w/o strain
relief)
L = Long
latches
(for sockets
w/strain
relief)
N = No latches
MOUNTING ANGLE
V = Straight Mount
H = Right Angle Mount
CONTACT PLATING
U = Gold plated
SG = Gold plating in
contact area, Tin
plated solder tails
T = Tin plated
This series is availabe in an
elevated version similar to
our BHRE Series as shown
on pgs. 302-303
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
®
®
C US
E
Header with Long Ejector/Latch for
Sockets with Strain Reliefs
Header with Short Ejector/Latch for
Sockets without Strain Reliefs
.443
[11.27]
.578
[14.70
ø.040 [1.02]C
.100 [2.54]
.100 [2.54]
C .100 [2.54]
.134
[3.40]